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AUNOC 10W10AA  HID FLASHLIGHT

This 10W HID flashlight is designed for underwater diving.

It can be used above water as the aluminium housing
help dissipates heat built up by the bulb.

It is environmental friendly as it operates on only
rechargeable Nickel Metal Hydride batteries.

All moving parts are double sealed for extra protection.
Either by two o-rings or o-ring and gasket.

Operating on 10 AA size NiMH battery, it is the slimmest
and most compact 10W HID flashlight.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Use only rechargeable NiMH AA size batteries.
Do not use other types.
Use 2500mAH and above for longer burn time.

Ensure the batteries are in correct polarity position.

Engage the position key before screwing in the bulb unit.

Do not switch on and off  and on immediately.
Allow 20 seconds in between.

Charge the batteries after every dive.
Although the burn times is almost 2 hours.

Lubricates  the oring, gasket and thread with silicone grease
regularly.
Do not allow foreign matters on the oring and gasket.
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AUNOC 10W10AA  HID PHARE

Ce phare 10W HID a été conçu pour la plongée subaquatique.

Il peut être utilisé en dehors de l’eau car le boîtier en aluminium
aide la dissipation de la chaleur accumulée par l’ampoule.

Il respecte l’environnement car il fonctionne uniquement
à piles rechargeables Nickel Métal Hydride.

Toutes parties démontables sont à double étanchéité pour une protection ajoutée.
Soit par deux joints toriques ou un joint torique et un joint d’ étanchéité.

Grâce à son fonctionnement à piles NIMH de taille 10 AA, il est le phare 10W HID
le plus mince et le plus compact.

INSTRUCTIONS A L’UTILISATEUR

N’utilisez que des batteries rechargeables de taille AA NiMH.
Ne pas utiliser d’autre types.
Utilisez 2500mAH et plus pour des temps d’allumage prolongés.

Assurez-vous que les batteries soient en position de
polarité correcte.

Engagez la clef de position avant de visser l’ampoule dans
l’unité.

Ne pas allumer et éteindre l’appareil immédiatement.
Attendez 20 secondes.

Rechargez la batterie après chaque plongée.
Même si le temps d’allumage et de presque 2 heures.

Lubrifiez régulièrement le joint torique, le joint d’ étanchéité et le filetage avec
 de la graisse de silicone.
Ne permettez pas la présence de matière étrangère sur le joint torique, et le
joint d’ étanchéité.
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AUNOC 10W10AA HID TASCHENLAMPE

Diese 10W HID Taschenlampe ist für Unterwassertauchen bestimmt.

Sie kann über Wasser verwendet werden, während das Aluminiumgehäuse
hilft die Hitze wegzuführen, die durch die Birne produziert ist.

Sie ist umweltfreundlich und sie arbeitet nur mit nachladbaren
Nickel-Metall-Hybrid-batterien.

Alle beweglichen Teile sind für Extraschutz doppelt versiegelt.

Entweder durch zwei Verdichtungsringe oder Verdichtungsring und Dichtung.

Funktionierend auf die 10 AA Größe NiMH Batterie,
ist sie die dünnste und kompakteste 10W HID Taschenlampe.

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Benutzen Sie nur nachladbare NiMH AA Größe Batterien.
Benutzen Sie nicht andere Arten.
Verwenden Sie 2500mAH und mehr für längere Brennzeit.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Batterien in der richtigen
Polarität Position sind.

Passen Sie den Position Schlüssel ein, bevor Sie die
Birne-Maßeinheit einschrauben.

Schalten Sie nicht sofort auf und aus und auf. Machen Sie inzwischen eine 20
Sekunden lange Pause.

Laden Sie die Batterien nach jedem Tauchen auf, obwohl die Brennzeit fast 2
Stunden ist.

Schmieren Sie mit Silikonfett regelmäßig den Verdichtungsring, die Dichtung
und das Gewinde.

Erlauben Sie nicht Fremdkörper auf dem Verdichtungsring und der Dichtung.
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LINTERNA ESCONDIDA AUNOC 10W10AA

Este Linterna ESCONDIDA de 10W es diseñado para buceo.

Puede ser usado arriba de la agua puesto que la cobertura de
aluminio ayuda a disipar el calor aumentado por el bulbo.

Es amistoso para el medio ambiente así es que funciona solo
 con baterías recargables de Hidreto Metálico de Níquel.

Todas las partes movéis son dobles sellado para la protección
suplementaria.
Por dos o-anillos o o-anillo y junta.

Funcionando con baterías NiMH tamaño 10 AA, es la más delgada
y la más compacta interna linterna ESCONDIDA.

INSTRUCCIONES

Use sólo baterías recargable NiMH de tamaño AA.
No use otros tipos.
Uso 2500mAH o mayor para una duración más larga.

Asegure que las baterías están en la posición de
polaridad correcta.

Contrate la llave de posición antes de atornillar en la
unidad de bulbo.

No encienda y de y sobre inmediatamente.
Permita 20 segundos en medio.

Cargue las baterías después de cada buceo.
Aunque el tiempo de quemadura sea casi 2 horas.

Lubrique el o-anillo, la junta y el hilo con la grasa de silicona con regularidad.
No permita otros materiales sobre el o-anillo y junta.
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Flash AUNOC 10W10AA  HID

Questo flash 10W HID è progettato per immersioni subacquee.

Può essere utilizzato anche al di fuori dell’acqua grazie alla custodia in
alluminio che aiuta a disperdere il calore della lampada.

È realizzato nel pieno rispetto dell’ambiente, poiché funziona esclusivamente con pile
ricaricabili NiMH.

Tutte le parti mobili sono sigillate con doppia guarnizione, per garantire
una maggiore protezione, utilizzando due anelli di tenuta, o un anello di
tenuta e una guarnizione.

Grazie alla batteria NiMH 10 AA, si presenta come il flash da 10W HID più sottile e
compatto disponibile sul mercato.

ISTRUZIONI DI FUNZIONAMENTO

Usare esclusivamente batterie ricaricabili NiMH AA .
Non utilizzare altri tipi di batterie.
Usare batterie da 2500mAH o di capacità maggiore per garantire una
durata ottimale.

Nell’inserire le batterie controllare che la polarità sia corretta.

Fissare il tasto posizione prima di avvitare la lampada.

Non accendere e spegnere e riaccendere immediatamente.
Attendere 20 secondi tra un’operazione e l’altra.

Ricaricare le batterie dopo ogni immersione, nonostante abbia un’autonomia di quasi
2 ore.

Lubrificare regolarmente l’anello di tenuta, la guarnizione e la filettatura
con del silicone.
Evitare che si depositino materiali estranei sull’anello di tenuta e sulla guarnizione.
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